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Street: AIRLINE AVE
$350.00$20,000

2016-01245-2-CE
42 10/18/2016 PEASE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORTIY

Bathroom renovation.  Relocate lighting.  add lighting.  Relocate power.
Totals: $20,000 $350.00

Street: ALBANY ST C
$55.00$1,500

2016-01142-1-CE
100 10/26/2016 SOUTH AND MARCY REALTY LLC

Install (6) recessed lights in ceiling on existing switching.  Install (3) outlets per side of the s
Totals: $1,500 $55.00

Street: ALDRICH RD
$50.00$0

2016-01410
191 10/20/2016 KRANT KENNETH J  KRANT BARBARA M

Replace leaking natural gas water heater with a 40 gallon natural gas heater.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: ANDREW JARVIS DR
$0.00$320,000

2016-01478
50 10/21/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH  SCH

Install  291 KW solar array on the roof of Portsmouth High School per SCE Eng., dtd. 2/24/2016.
Totals: $320,000 $0.00

Street: BARBERRY LN
$70.00$0

2016-01586
11 10/31/2016 GARRETT SHIRLEY N REVOC TRUST 2000  GARRETT SHIRLEY N  TRUSTEE

Install new gas boiler and water heater.  Install new gas line.
Totals: $0 $70.00

Street: BARTLETT ST
$100.00$600

2016-01377
124 10/14/2016 INDUSTRIAL RENTS-NH LLC

Commercial Misc - Roof Mount Six (6) solar hot air panels on sleepers, fastened to existing block wa
$100.00$2,500

2016-01463
127 10/21/2016 SLATTERY AND DUMONT LLC

Commercial Repairs - Replace existing wooden steps with new code compliant granite steps with railin
$50.00$0

2016-01565
177 10/27/2016 BRATTER MYLES S

Pressure test gas line for Unitil to set meter.
Totals: $3,100 $250.00

Street: BAYCLIFF RD
$125.00$17,500

2016-01230
46 10/12/2016 ULRICH RONALD C  BLAINE REBECCA G

Residential Remodel - Extend existing rear shed roof to fill gap between addition roof & main struct
Totals: $17,500 $125.00
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Street: BEDFORD WAY
$50.00$100

2016-01433
40 10/21/2016 PHA HOUSING DEVELOPMENT LTD

Adding receptacle onto FACP circuit to power cellular dialer controller.
Totals: $100 $50.00

Street: BEECHWOOD ST
$60.00$0

2016-01442
2 10/13/2016 BLAKE/WALLACE REVOCABLE TRUST  BLAKE CARRIE & WALLACE DEIRDRE TRUSTEE

Install (1) Mitsubishi A/C ductless condenser connected to (2) wall mounted indoor units.
$65.00$0

2016-01442-1-RE
2 10/13/2016 BLAKE/WALLACE REVOCABLE TRUST  BLAKE CARRIE & WALLACE DEIRDRE TRUSTEE

Replace existing 12 circuit sub-panel with 24 circuit panel.  Wire condenser and (3) AHUs.  Install
$50.00$0

2016-01298-1-RE
2 10/18/2016 BLAKE/WALLACE REVOCABLE TRUST  BLAKE CARRIE & WALLACE DEIRDRE TRUSTEE

Homeowner is adding (1) outlet to an existing circuit in the master bedroom next to new window.  Hom
Totals: $0 $175.00

Street: BLUEFISH BLVD
$50.00$500

2016-01364
131 10/18/2016 BENIUS RONALD A  BENIUS RITA M

Residential Misc - Transport 12'0 x 65'0 mobile home from property along with 6'0 x 16'0 enclosed po
Totals: $500 $50.00

Street: BORTHWICK AVE
$495.00$25,000

2014-01148-5-FP
225 10/12/2016 LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE  ATTN: JOANNE BRAGG

Modify NFPA 72 fire alarm system per Approval granted by Portsmouth Fire Department. See attached No
$10,570.00$1,057,115

2016-00746
333 10/24/2016 HCA HEALTH SERVICES OF NH INC  C/O DUCHARME MCMILLEN & ASSOC- HCA 32902

Commercial Remodel/Repair - Replace existing 330 LF of sanitary sewer line underneath the building p
Totals: $1,082,115 $11,065.00

Street: BOW ST
$500.00$50,000

2016-01406
2 10/05/2016 TWO BOW STREET LLC

Commercial Repairs - Remove and replace face brick.  HDC Adninistrative Approval Form granted 7/26/2
$180.00$13,000

2016-01289
67 10/11/2016 BLUE STAR PROPERTIES LLC 50% INTEREST  FORUM GROUP LLC 50% INTEREST

Fire Alarm System - Install NFPA 72 fire alarm system per attached notes from the Portsmouth Fire De
$140.00$14,000

2015-01912
135 10/21/2016 HARBOUR PLACE CONDOS MASTERCARD

Commercial Miscellaneous - Installation of gate and fencing in the Historic District per HDC approva
Totals: $77,000 $820.00

Street: BREWERY LN
$65.00$2,500

2016-00857-3-CP
95 10/14/2016 MALT HOUSE EXCHANGE RLTY TR

Reconnect 2x2 supply diffusers that were removed.  Install (2) 14x14 openings for combustion air.  R
Totals: $2,500 $65.00
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Street: BREWSTER ST
$100.00$10,000

2016-01231-1-PG
21 10/28/2016 MCNALLY MARK

Interior Non Structural Demo Only - Removal of interior finishes and fixtures in prep. for Engineeri
Totals: $10,000 $100.00

Street: BROAD ST 3
$50.00$0

2016-01480
224 10/18/2016 BOUZAKINE TARAS A  BOUZAKINE AMANDA B

Swap out Teladyne boiler with a Lochinvar KBN 151.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: BUCKMINSTER WAY
$95.00$13,500

2016-01400
25 10/21/2016 KILROY JOHN F JR  KILROY STACEY L

Residential Misc - Install an 18' x 14' pre-fabricated shed on concrete blocks over 3/4" crushed sto
$50.00$0

2016-01390
188 10/03/2016 SAETTEL CHRISTOPHER J  SAETTEL DIMA H

Install Buderus boiler replacement boiler.
Totals: $13,500 $145.00

Street: CABOT ST
$50.00$4,500

2016-01257
34 10/03/2016 WALDNER ROBERT B  MONTANARO MARIA E

Residential Repairs - Repair foundation.  HDC Project Exemption Form approval granted 9/12/2016.  Ex
Totals: $4,500 $50.00

Street: CABOT ST 1
$50.00$0

2016-01460
145 10/13/2016 STRINGER JASON M

Install (6) old work recessed cans.  Add (1) 3-way switch, outlet for gas range, new 20 amp circuit
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: CASS ST
$50.00$1,900

2016-01372
92 10/05/2016 CONRAD LISA H REVOC TRUST  CONRAD THOMAS M REVOC TRUST

Power vent present chimney vented hot water heater.
$50.00$5,000

2016-01518-1-DM
149 10/24/2016 ROLLINS SHERWOOD III REVO TRUST  ROLLINS DENISE C REVO TRUST

Residential Interior Demo:  Partial gut of interior- No structural changes. No exterior work approve
$125.00$0

2016-00822-2-RM
222 10/17/2016 ROBERTS ALEXANDRA  GARRISON WILLIAM E III

Replace old duct and addition of A/C coil and condenser.
Totals: $6,900 $225.00
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Street: CENTRAL AVE
$105.00$14,760

2016-01352
14 10/03/2016 BOOTH JAMES

Residential Misc - Install 3.6 KWDC roof-mounted PV solar array system.  No structural changes.  No
$50.00$0

2016-01352-1-RE
14 10/03/2016 BOOTH JAMES

  Install 3.6 KWDC roof-mounted PV solar system.NEED ALL SIGNAGE REQUIRED BY NEC 690 IN PLACE
$35.00$800

2016-01357
14 10/04/2016 BOOTH JAMES

Residential Misc - Construct new 16' x 4' utility/garden storage shed. Structure to be located with
Totals: $15,560 $190.00

Street: CHESTNUT ST
$125.00$4,000

2016-01581
28 10/28/2016 FRIENDS OF THE MUSIC HALL

Temporarily tie in (2) generators - (1) 200KW and (1) 500KW for the Library Restaurant and Music Hal
Totals: $4,000 $125.00

Street: CHEVROLET AVE 1
$50.00$0

2016-01373
16 10/06/2016 MITCHELL IAN R  DESMOND BRITTNEY L

Replace leaking natural gas water heater with a 40 gallon natural gas water heater.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: CLINTON ST
$50.00$0

2015-01347-2-RM
151 10/05/2016 SCHRAGER GENE & LEON  C/O GENE FISK & ASSOC

Test an existing gas line for meter install.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: COLONIAL DR
$50.00$0

2016-01082-1-RE
182 10/04/2016 JOSLYN TAMMY L

Add to kitchen.
$80.00$0

2016-01082-2-RP
182 10/06/2016 JOSLYN TAMMY L

Plumbing for Kitchen and 1/2 bath in new addition.
$50.00$200

2016-01457
291 10/17/2016 ROHACEK MARY

Residential Repairs - Remove door, replace sheathing, insulate and interior finishes. Reside to matc
$50.00$0

2016-01530
492 10/28/2016 CORRELL SUZANNE M

Replace gas furnace and bond gas line - Goodman 92%, 40,000 BTUs.
$50.00$0

2016-01343
618 10/06/2016 WASSOUF ANDRE S

Repair leak on gas line and bonding the pipe.
$0.00$0

2013-00031-2-RE
642 10/03/2016 SCHREINER JOHN M  SCHREINER MAUREEN A

Remodel of kitchen and bathroom.  Issued and paid for in old system.
Totals: $200 $280.00
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Street: COLUMBIA ST
$270.00$0

2016-00098-4-RP
37 10/24/2016 ALDEN PROPERTIES LLC

Plumb 3-1/2 baths and 3 baths, 2 kitchens, 2 laundries.
$395.00$24,100

2016-00098-5-RM
37 10/24/2016 ALDEN PROPERTIES LLC

Installation of (2) furnaces cased, coils and condensers with (2) zones of ductwork each.  Gas pipin
Totals: $24,100 $665.00

Street: COMMERCE WAY
$690.00$69,250

2016-01320
135 10/06/2016 135 COMMERCE WAY LLC

Commercial Renovations - Selective demolition, minor drywall repair, paint finish, carpet repair.  A
$800.00$37,000

2016-01320-1-CE
135 10/06/2016 135 COMMERCE WAY LLC

Install low voltage tele/data for cubicles.
$650.00$50,000

2016-01320-2-CE
135 10/24/2016 135 COMMERCE WAY LLC

1st and 3rd floor reconfiguration - 17,000 sq ft - 30 floor boxes - power.
Totals: $156,250 $2,140.00

Street: COMMERCIAL ALY 1
$50.00$800

2016-01576
13 10/31/2016 CM COVE LLC

Per order of Fire Dept. - Add (1) exit sign at front door, combo EBU, and (1) EBU shinning through f
Totals: $800 $50.00

Street: CONCORD WAY
$90.00$0

2016-01208-2-RP
169 10/18/2016 LONGCRIER BIBB G  LONGCRIER KAREN M

Re-plumbing of existing bathroom and kitchen.  Swap out 40 gallon electric hot water heater.
Totals: $0 $90.00

Street: CONGRESS ST
$65.00$2,000

2016-01537
75 10/26/2016 DELACRUZ MICHAEL  C/O THE FRANKLIN BLOCK-CDB

Refeed unit - remove sub-metering.
$925.00$77,000

2016-01376
104 10/04/2016 KEARSARGE HOUSE ASSOC LTD

Install new boiler, piping, accesories and water heater per plans prepared by CSI Engineering, dated
$160.00$0

2016-01376-1-CE
104 10/11/2016 KEARSARGE HOUSE ASSOC LTD

Wire (2) new boilers and (2) 5HP pumps.
Totals: $79,000 $1,150.00
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Street: CORPORATE DR
$50.00$500

2016-01421
73 10/06/2016 73 CORPORATE DRIVE LLC

Secondary wiring of small sign.
$100.00$3,216

2016-01363-1-FP
164 10/25/2016 KANERD DEVELOPMENT LLC  C/O KANE COMPANY ATTN: JOHN KANE

Fire Alarm System - Modify existing NFPA 72 fire alarm system.
$550.00$55,000

2016-01363
164 10/11/2016 KANERD DEVELOPMENT LLC  C/O KANE COMPANY ATTN: JOHN KANE

Commercial Remodel - Add a new emergency egress to the building through a corridor and add  ramp to
$65.00$2,000

2016-01363-2-CE
164 10/19/2016 KANERD DEVELOPMENT LLC  C/O KANE COMPANY ATTN: JOHN KANE

Install (1) 120 volt electric wall heater; (2) 2x4 lights, (2) exit signs, and (2) conv. receptacles
$210.00$9,000

2016-01363-3-CP
164 10/31/2016 KANERD DEVELOPMENT LLC  C/O KANE COMPANY ATTN: JOHN KANE

Add sub-meter to building & backflow preventer per scketch submitted to water department and approve
Totals: $69,716 $975.00

Street: CORPORATE DR 1
$90.00$3,500

2016-01579
110 10/31/2016 PIONEER NEW HAMPSHIRE LLC

Pipe (2) gas furnaces to new meter.  Meter to be set by Unitil.
Totals: $3,500 $90.00

Street: COURT ST
$200.00$20,000

2016-00281
95 10/14/2016 FOLSOM-SALTER HOUSE LLC

Commercial Remodel/Repair - Remove and repair wet drywall due to water damage.
$50.00$100

2016-01411
140 10/05/2016 PORTSMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY

Adding receptacle onto FACP circuit to power cellelar dialer controller.
Totals: $20,100 $250.00

Street: CUTTS ST
$140.00$0

2016-00158-2-RP
42 10/06/2016 RANGUETTE JOSEPH A  NAOMI R

Repair damaged plumbing and heating that was damaged by fire.
Totals: $0 $140.00
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Street: DANIEL ST
$100.00$4,100

2016-00966-4-FP
139 10/19/2016 143 DANIEL STREET LLC

Fixed Fire Suppression System - Install NFPA 13 fixed fire suppression system per attached notes fro
$75.00$3,000

2016-00966-5-CP
139 10/18/2016 143 DANIEL STREET LLC

Gas pipe (3) appliances.per plans dated 10/3/16 and state and local codes.
$110.00$6,000

2016-00966-6-FP
139 10/26/2016 143 DANIEL STREET LLC

Fire Alarm System - Install an NFPA 72 fire alarm system per attached approval notes from the Portsm
$100.00$0

2016-01477
150 10/19/2016 WARNER HOUSE ASSOC

Erect (3) tents from 10/21/2016 - 10/22/2016 for a memorial service.  HDC Project Exemption Form app
Totals: $13,100 $385.00

Street: DEARBORN ST
$35.00$1,200

2016-01535
41 10/26/2016 STASIUK MICHAEL

Reroofing in the Historic District - In kind replacement of garage roof.  Shingles will match house
Totals: $1,200 $35.00

Street: DEER ST
$180.00$17,900

2016-01542
28 10/26/2016 COLELLA VINCENT P

Commercial Remodel - Install kitchenette and glass office walls.  As per sketches prepared by 2020,
Totals: $17,900 $180.00

Street: DEER ST 3B
$200.00$20,000

2016-01350
59 10/12/2016 BAKER GREGORY L

Tenant Fit-Up for Xcelerated Orthodontics, Inc. - orthodontics practice - 1,173 sq ft.  Remodel as p
Totals: $20,000 $200.00

Street: DENNETT ST
$100.00$0

2015-01369-5-RM
28 10/14/2016 SARSFIELD LORI A

Install new duct work system on first and second floors.
$130.00$18,000

2016-01152
69 10/21/2016 DEWARREN LLC

Remove/replace existing windows, Replace steel door, install downspouts and reinstall front door ped
$50.00$5,000

2016-01339
341 10/25/2016 COVIELLO ANTHONY D  COVIELLO CHERYL WILSON

Residential Remodel: Insulate and finish existing rear entry and stairway approved under permit # 20
$85.00$0

2016-01490
361 10/20/2016 HALLOWELL JOHN H  HALLOWELL JULIE A

Replace existing oil boiler with gas boiler.  Install indirect water heater.  Install fireplace inse
$50.00$2,500

2016-01319
480 10/20/2016 GREENWOOD MARK E  GREENWOOD JANET

Residential Remodel/Addition: Construct 48" x 8' dog-house style bulkhead with stairs for new exteri
Totals: $25,500 $415.00
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Street: DODGE AVE
$50.00$0

2016-01528
95 10/28/2016 JENTIMANE GARZA ALVERTA F  JENTIMANE ALBERTO J

Replace oil steam boiler and burner cracked boiler.  No heat.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: DWIGHT AVE
$50.00$5,000

2016-01198
6 10/11/2016 CASA THOMAS J  CASA CHRISTINE W

Residential Addition - Construct new 30'0 x 12'0 exterior deck attached to the rear of the dwelling
Totals: $5,000 $50.00

Street: EDGEWOOD RD
$50.00$0

2016-01454
32 10/12/2016 WATT HAROLD B

Replace oil boiler - Burnham V83 tankless, replace oil line.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: ELWYN RD
$50.00$0

2016-00015-4-RM
1381 10/05/2016 MCNALLY MARK

Install direct-vent fireplace.  Gas piping done by others.
$65.00$0

2016-00015-5-RM
1381 10/19/2016 MCNALLY MARK

Install 120 gallon above-ground - 1/2" poly pipe to building - 1/2" CSST to fireplace.
Totals: $0 $115.00

Street: FAIRVIEW AVE
$50.00$3,500

2016-01405
48 10/24/2016 WALLS CARL E  WALLS KATHLEEN E

Residential Addition - Raise existing deck up 26-1/2". Replace deck floor and rails with new composi
Totals: $3,500 $50.00

Street: FIELDS RD
$65.00$8,750

2016-01455
45 10/17/2016 FRANK MARIE P REVOC TRUST  FRANK MARIE TRUSTEE

Residential Repairs - Re-siding (1) side of home.  No structural changes.  No change in occupancy.
Totals: $8,750 $65.00

Street: FLIGHT LINE RD
$305.00$15,000

2016-01206-2-CP
139 10/27/2016 GALILEO RMF LLC

Relocate (1) three-bay sink, (1) two-bay sink, & (1) stainless hand wash sink.  Install new commerci
Totals: $15,000 $305.00
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Street: FW HARTFORD DR
$50.00$0

2016-00991-1-RE
35 10/13/2016 RISTAINO CHRISTINE F REVO LIVING TRUST 0  RISTAINO CHRISTINE F TRUSTEE

Wiring lights and outlets for a new closet.  Electrical wiring for bedroom and master bedroom renova
$50.00$0

2016-00709-2-RE
330 10/06/2016 RABIDOUX DANIEL PETER

Rough/finish small family room on rear of property.
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: GATES ST
$35.00$6,903

2016-01287
138 10/11/2016 TOMB RICHARD C  TOMB NANCY C

Residential Roofing: Reroofing in the Historic District.  HDC Projection Exemption Form approval gra
Totals: $6,903 $35.00

Street: GOSLING RD
$50.00$100

2016-01412
0 10/05/2016 PORTSMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY

Adding receptacle onto FACP circuit to power cellular dialer controller.
Totals: $100 $50.00

Street: GOSPORT RD
$55.00$7,800

2016-01299
209 10/06/2016 MACDONALD ROBERT R

Residential Misc: Construct 4'0" x 17'0" Wood Pier with attached 3'0 x 40'0 Aluminum Gangplank and 1
Totals: $7,800 $55.00

Street: GREENLAND RD
$50.00$4,500

2016-01474
890 10/18/2016 MULLALY RAYMOND F TRUSTEE  MULLALY SHIRLEY J TRUSTEE

Residential Repairs - Replace (13) windows.  No structural changes.  No change in occupancy.
Totals: $4,500 $50.00

Street: GREENLEAF AVE
$50.00$100

2016-01434
0 10/21/2016 WAMESIT PLACE FAMILY HOUSING LTD PTR

Adding receptacle onto FACP circuit to power cellular dialer controller.
Totals: $100 $50.00

Street: HAMPSHIRE RD
$50.00$0

2016-01566
18 10/27/2016 WISINSKI FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST  WISINSKI FRANK C JOANN K TRUSTEES

Bond CSST.
$155.00$21,500

2016-01365
35 10/21/2016 KNOWLTON EDWARD O TRUST OF 2006  KNOWLTON LAWRENCE TRUSTEE

Residential Remodel -Kitchen remodel. Reconfigure floorplan. Install new beams (2) in place of load
$125.00$0

2016-01365-1-RE
35 10/18/2016 KNOWLTON EDWARD O TRUST OF 2006  KNOWLTON LAWRENCE TRUSTEE

Service increase.  Kitchen remodel.  Bathroom remodel.  Hard wire smokes/carbons.
Totals: $21,500 $330.00
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Street: HANCOCK ST
$100.00$0

2016-01292
14 10/04/2016 STRAWBERY BANKE INC  STOODLEY'S TAVERN

Erect (2) 30' x 40' tents from 10/17/16 - 10/10/16 for a craft event.
$100.00$0

2016-01452
14 10/24/2016 STRAWBERY BANKE INC  STOODLEY'S TAVERN

Re-installation of ice rink and related structures, as well as chiller enclosure.  Seasonal skating
Totals: $0 $200.00

Street: HARRISON AVE
$165.00$23,000

2016-00532
33 10/25/2016 FRAZIER CHRISTOPHER E

Residential Window Replacement - Replace (14) windows.  Replace (1) entry door.  No structural chang
Totals: $23,000 $165.00

Street: HAVEN RD
$155.00$22,000

2016-01456
38 10/20/2016 JACOBS JENNIFER  FRIESS LEOTA C

Residential Repairs - Srtip and replace siding on front and left facade of house.  Replace (7) windo
Totals: $22,000 $155.00

Street: HERITAGE AVE
$50.00$500

2016-01524
290 10/27/2016 OLD TEX MEX LLC

Relocate gas pipe to (2) furnaces (same vents - just moved).
Totals: $500 $50.00

Street: HILLSIDE DR
$55.00$7,493

2016-01395
3 10/13/2016 BRODY FAMILY REVOC TRUST  BRODY JEFFREY A & BRODY BERNICE TTEES

Residential Misc - Install a 5.72KW roof mounted PV solar array system.  No structural changes.  No
$75.00$0

2016-01395-1-CE
3 10/13/2016 BRODY FAMILY REVOC TRUST  BRODY JEFFREY A & BRODY BERNICE TTEES

Residential Misc - Install a 5.72KW roof mounted PV solar array system.  No structural changes.  No
Totals: $7,493 $130.00

Street: HOLLY LN
$50.00$0

2016-01458
188 10/20/2016 CLARK LESLIE

Relocate customer propane boiler to other side of basement.  New gas line and venting.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: HOWARD ST 35
$50.00$0

2016-01408
35 10/11/2016 FOSTER PETER C  FOSTER JOANNE C

Replace existing 60,000 BTU, 80+ gas furnace with equivalent York product.  Existing chimney is line
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: HUMPHREYS CT
$80.00$0

2016-01083-1-RP
21 10/07/2016 BRADSHAW ELEANOR C

Complete remodel of 2nd floor bathroom.  Adding washer and dryer.
$50.00$0

2016-01083-2-RE
21 10/12/2016 BRADSHAW ELEANOR C

Rewire bathroom and install sub-panel.
Totals: $0 $130.00

Street: HUNKING ST
$35.00$1,100

2016-01513
17 10/27/2016 GANT AMY K REVOC LIVING TRUST  GANT AMY K TRUSTEE

Misc Repairs - Repoint chimneys. All work per HDC Project Exemption Form approval granted 10/18/2016
Totals: $1,100 $35.00

Street: INTERNATIONAL DR
$3,266.00$451,395

2015-01913-5-CE
101 10/21/2016 LONZA BIOLOGICS

MON Expansion Project - For new BAS system.  Install low voltage wiring to (13) AHU's, (239) VAV's,
Totals: $451,395 $3,266.00
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Street: ISLINGTON ST
$140.00$14,000

2016-01278
133 10/18/2016 CAPTAIN ANDREW HUSSEY HOUSE LLC  CONDO MASTER CARD

Commercial Repairs - Window trim repair in rear of building.  New trim to match existing.  HDC Admin
$705.00$55,000

2016-00486-4-CP
303 10/05/2016 303 ISLINGTON STREET LLC

Install waste and vent piping, domestic water piping and plumbing fixtures.  As per plans prepared b
$1,075.00$92,000

2016-00486-5-CP
303 10/24/2016 303 ISLINGTON STREET LLC

Furnish and install Mitsubishi Hyper Heat systems - bathroom and kitchen exhaust ductwork - HRV.  As
$320.00$26,500

2016-00486-6-FP
303 10/26/2016 303 ISLINGTON STREET LLC

Fixed Fire Suppression System - Install NFPA 13 fixrd fire suppression system per attached approval
$50.00$600

2016-01088-1-CP
459 10/24/2016 J & J'S DROP AND DRIVE LLC

Install grease trap/interceptor.
$50.00$400

2016-01525
459 10/27/2016 J & J'S DROP AND DRIVE LLC

Install receptacles for new kitchen area/food prep area.
$160.00$6,500

2016-01511
601 10/24/2016 HH WHOLESALERS LLC

Replace failed 6-ton RTU unit with new 6-ton Carrier unit - exact replacement.  Unit is down at this
$450.00$30,000

2016-01270
800 10/12/2016 GRIFFIN FAMILY CORP  C/O CP MANAGEMENT INC

Replace all existing cabling with new cabling (like for like install).  No old cable demo work.
$500.00$50,000

2016-00957
801 10/24/2016 C & P GALLAGHER PROPERTIES INC

Tenant Fit-Up for Pizza Street Restaurant - 3,800 sf.  Renovate existing pizza shop (former Ken's We
$75.00$0

2016-00442-4-RE
1036 10/05/2016 HARRINGTON BRETT

Install new 200 amp service with meter/disconnect.  Add 40 circuit panel.
$70.00$10,000

2016-01482
1324 10/17/2016 MEADE BRADFORD L  MEADE CAROL A

Residential Repairs - Siding on all (4) sides of dwelling - white vinyl siding.  No structural chang
$50.00$0

2015-00314-5-RM
1474 10/13/2016 ROBINSON ZACHARY

Connect existing gas piping to new meter bar relocated outside from enclosed area under deck
$55.00$7,550

2016-01392
1707 10/12/2016 YAGER A ANDREW  HUSSEY LINDA L

Residential Misc - Install a 14KW  pad mounted generator with a 200 amp automatic transfer switch in
$75.00$0

2016-01392-1-RE
1707 10/12/2016 YAGER A ANDREW  HUSSEY LINDA L

Wire a 14KW generator with a 200 amp service rated automatic transfer switch.
Totals: $292,550 $3,775.00
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Street: ISLINGTON ST 10
$50.00$5,000

2016-01532
1039 10/28/2016 MORIN CHAD

Replace gas furnace - Goodman 92%, 73,000 BTUs.
Totals: $5,000 $50.00

Street: ISLINGTON ST 3
$50.00$0

2016-01538
490 10/27/2016 BARNETT STEPHEN K  BARNETT ALICE H

Bonding CSST gas piping per Unitil.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: ISLINGTON ST 4
$50.00$0

2016-01539
490 10/27/2016 AMB2 LLC

Bonding CSST gas piping per Unitil.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: JEWELL CT S1
$180.00$7,500

2016-01461
33 10/14/2016 JEWELL COURT PROPERTIES LLC

Replace (2) 80% gas boilers with (2) exact replacement Buderus 80% gas boilers.  All venting/piping
Totals: $7,500 $180.00

Street: JONES AVE
$70.00$10,000

2016-01340
310 10/04/2016 BARLOW DEBORAH HEATH

Residential Remodel - Reconfigure non structural wall, expanding existing first floor bathroom into
$160.00$0

2015-00577-4-RE
323 10/18/2016 EVANS PETER L

Wire main house (1st floor).  Install 60 amp sub-panel on 2nd floor.  Second floor and attic will be
Totals: $10,000 $230.00

Street: JUNKINS AVE
$0.00$0

2016-01432
5 10/21/2016 COTTAGE SENIOR HOUSING LP  C/O PORTSMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY

Adding receptacle onto FACP circuit to power cellular dialer controller.
Totals: $0 $0.00

Street: KENT ST
$765.00$108,800

2016-01371
33 10/11/2016 THOMAS ANITA E REVO TRUST 2009  THOMAS ANITA E TRUSTEE

Residential Remodel/Addition - Renovate bathrooms.  Reconfigure master bedroom area.  Add master bat
Totals: $108,800 $765.00
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Street: LAFAYETTE RD
$0.00$100

2016-01431
100 10/21/2016 LAFAYETTE SCHOOL SENIOR APARTMENTS LP  C/O PORTSMOUTH HOUSING AUTHOR

Adding receptacle onto FACP circuit to power cellular dialer controller.
$50.00$0

2016-01116-2-RE
145 10/13/2016 KEENAN MARY M

Install bath fan/light with switches.  Run (2) new circuits for kitchen counter, GFCI outlets, wire
$125.00$0

2016-00279-1-RE
209 10/04/2016 VARLEY THOMAS M REVOC TR 2009

Install new 400 amp service.  Feed garage to guest house.  Wire guest house.
$150.00$1,500

2015-01037-5-CR-8-CP
581 10/11/2016 OMJ REALTY LLC

Install an Captive Aire Core fire suppression system for front hood, per plans submitted and manufac
$450.00$40,000

2015-01037-5-CR-11-F
581 10/03/2016 OMJ REALTY LLC

Fixed Fire suppression System - Install NFPA 13 fixed fire suppression system per attached approval
$150.00$2,495

2015-01037-5-CR-14-C
581 10/11/2016 OMJ REALTY LLC

Install fire suppression system for pizza oven.
$775.00$61,830

2015-01037-7-TF-1-CP
581 10/25/2016 OMJ REALTY LLC

Install plumbing as per plans and specifications by BLW Engineering, dated 9/7/2016 and state and lo
$970.00$82,000

2015-01037-7-TF-2-CE
581 10/21/2016 OMJ REALTY LLC

Electrical fit-up for market space.
$500.00$50,500

2016-01386
600 10/13/2016 OPERATION BLESSING INC

Commercial Addition -Remove wooden loading dock.  Replace with concrete loading dock with an attache
$265.00$26,563

2016-01444
600 10/14/2016 CROSS ROADS HOUSE INC

Commercial Misc - Install 66 rooftop solar panels.  No structural changes.   As per plans prepared b
$780.00$63,179

2016-01444-1-CE
600 10/14/2016 CROSS ROADS HOUSE INC

Install 66 rooftop solar panels.  No structural changes.   As per plans prepared by ReVision Energy,
$165.00$6,800

2016-00963-3-CP
775 10/11/2016 LAFAYETTE OF MICHIGAN LLC

Relocate (1) existing bath.  Add (1) new bath and (1) kitchen sink.  Fixtures to be ADA compliant.
$275.00$13,000

2016-01149-3-CP
775 10/17/2016 LAFAYETTE OF MICHIGAN LLC

Plumbing for new Philbricks Cafe in old Me & Ollie's.  Reworking underground drainage.  Install floo
$100.00$3,600

2016-00963-4-FP
775 10/24/2016 LAFAYETTE OF MICHIGAN LLC

Fixed Fire Suppression System - Install NFPA 13 fixed fire suppression system.
$330.00$18,300

2016-01149-4-CE
775 10/18/2016 LAFAYETTE OF MICHIGAN LLC

Fit-up of lights and equipment for new coffee shop.
$50.00$1,500

2016-01447
1000 10/11/2016 MCDONALDS CORP  C/O THE NAPOLI GROUP

Add a mop sink.
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$50.00$1,200
2016-01387

2040 10/04/2016 R AND J 2100 CORPORATION
Remove CSST on rear of building.  Replace with black iron.  Bond CSST inside building.

$65.00$2,500
2016-01469

2255 10/18/2016 MASTORAN RESTAURANTS INC
Replacement of grease interceptor at 3-bay sink.

$3,000.00$300,000
2016-00317

2454 10/19/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC
Core & Shell for Starbuck's restaurant - 2,100 sf to include slab, masonary veneer, steel, framing &

$1,000.00$100,000
2016-01211-2-CR

2454 10/11/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC
Commercial Remodel - Construct new exterior wall and loading dock.   As per plans prepared by THA Ar

$700.00$70,000
2016-01341

2454 10/11/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC
Commercial Remodel - New exterior wall for vacant space per dwgs by THA Arch. dtd 9/19/16 & 9/20/16.

$50.00$800
2016-01211-3-CP

2454 10/04/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC
Cap gas line and test system.

$475.00$32,000
2016-00163-4-CP

2454 10/14/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC
  Install underground plumbing DWV and storm onlyper dated 10/4/16 and state and local codes.

$50.00$0
2016-00989-4-TF-1-CE

2466 10/19/2016 M E W INC
Add (16) recessed cans.  Re-attach hood vent.

$50.00$1,400
2016-00989-4-TF-2-CP

2466 10/31/2016 M E W INC
Hand wash sink installation, plumbing repairs and mixing valves for 3-bay sink and hand sink and mis

$200.00$20,000
2016-00019-1-DM

2839 10/07/2016 MITCHELL SCOTT
DEMO only of all existing buildings on lot.

$50.00$600
2016-00019-2-CE

2839 10/14/2016 MITCHELL SCOTT
Install temp service on existing telephone pole at the front of the property - 200 amp, 1 phase.

$100.00$0
2016-01529

2998 10/31/2016 PUTNAM BRIAN K  C/O PUTNAMS
Erect (1) 30' x 80' tent and (1) 30' x 70' tent for a ski swap sale on 11/5/2016.

$50.00$500
2016-01466

3510 10/18/2016 OLDTEX MEX LLC
Bond and sleeve gas pipe, per yellow tag by Unitil.

Totals: $900,367 $10,975.00
Street: LAFAYETTE RD 2

$290.00$14,000
2016-01300-2-CP

2600 10/21/2016 LEGACY PARTNERS OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LLC
Gas and plumbing as per plans prepared by CSI Engineering, dated 10/11/2016.

$350.00$20,000
2016-01300-3-CE

2600 10/24/2016 LEGACY PARTNERS OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LLC
Install (20) light fixtures & (20) receptacles to renovate dining area & POS area.  There will be a

Totals: $34,000 $640.00
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Street: LANGDON ST
$50.00$0

2016-01374
47 10/03/2016 WILSON CHRISTOPHER J

Install (1) Jotul (500 Oslo) wood stove.  Install 6" stainless steel liner inside existing chimney.
$95.00$12,900

2015-01956-1-FD
81 10/25/2016 AHLGREN JOHN  PALMISCIANO BESSIE J

New Residential Foundation Only - Foundation for SF dwelling w/attached garage per BOA approval gran
$95.00$12,900

2015-01957-1-FD
91 10/25/2016 AHLGREN JOHN  PALMISCIANO BESSIE J

New Residential Foundation Only - Foundation for SF dwelling w/attached garage per BOA approval gran
Totals: $25,800 $240.00

Street: LAWRENCE ST
$50.00$0

2016-01391
61 10/03/2016 HAMILTION ALISON A

Swap out 40 gallon natural gas chimney vent water heater.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: LESLIE DR
$50.00$0

2016-01314-2-RE
110 10/03/2016 BOLDUC LORINE B

Install temporary service for construction after fire.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: LINCOLN AVE
$50.00$7,000

2016-01428
133 10/13/2016 SMART THOMAS P  SMART PETER H AND ALEXANDRA

Residential Repairs/Remodel - Replace existing front landings (2) and steps in same footprint.
$140.00$20,000

2016-00718
389 10/19/2016 BAKER GARY M  BAKER MARCIA D

Residential Addition - Remove existing 16' x 13' deck and construct new 16' x 23'75" new deck per BO
Totals: $27,000 $190.00

Street: LITTLE HARBOR RD
$140.00$19,600

2016-00747-1-DM
350 10/06/2016 NALEWAJK ROBERT J

  DEMOLITION ONLY: No construction approved under this permit approval. Demolish 2,323 square ft 1-S
$200.00$28,000

2016-00747-2-FD
350 10/24/2016 NALEWAJK ROBERT J

Residential Foundation Only:  Construct Foundation Only per Conditional Use Approval granted 15-Sept
Totals: $47,600 $340.00

Street: MADISON ST
$50.00$0

2016-00107-2-RM
169 10/03/2016 FRANK ABBIE J  FRANK LEE M

New natural gas line for residential cooktop.  Connections to gas service line to be outdoors at met
$50.00$0

2016-00107-3-RE
169 10/04/2016 FRANK ABBIE J  FRANK LEE M

Remodel kitchen in new addition and remodel second floor bathrooms and master bedroom.
Totals: $0 $100.00
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Street: MADISON ST 2
$50.00$0

2016-01479
185 10/26/2016 LETOURNEAU DAVID J

Change out furnace to new 95%.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: MAPLEWOOD AVE
$200.00$20,000

2016-01440
111 10/18/2016 RJF-MAPLEWOOD LLC

Tenant Fit-Up for RMS - a mortgage business - 855 sq ft.  Remodel to include new demising walls and
$265.00$0

2013-00772-4-RE
138 10/26/2016 PANTELAKOS DONNA P REVO TRUST  PANTELAKOS G T & D P TRUSTEES

Rewire duplex for renovations.
$55.00$0

2016-01476
678 10/18/2016 AIRGEAD REALTY TRUST  MCINNIS PAUL & CHRISTOPHER D TRUSTEES

Add and re-wire receptacles, as needed.  Add 3-way switching for hall lighting and misc. repairs.
Totals: $20,000 $520.00

Street: MAPLEWOOD AVE 43
$50.00$0

2016-01384
1275 10/03/2016 BURACK STEPHEN J

Swap out boiler and hot water heater.  Boiler leaking.  Install Lochinvar combination heat and hot w
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: MARCY ST
$210.00$20,450

2016-01342
200 10/13/2016 STOWE CAROL REALTY LLC

Commercial Repairs - Re-roofing in the Historic District.  Replace (4) existing skylights.  Replace
$60.00$8,000

2016-01515
536 10/20/2016 FABBRICATORE DOUGLAS F

Roofing in the Historic District - Replace existing roofing with wood shingles per HDC Administrativ
Totals: $28,450 $270.00

Street: MARJORIE ST
$50.00$6,500

2016-01191
1 10/27/2016 THERRIEN TRAVIS

Residential Remodel - Convert existing 8' x 10' deck to enclosed mudroom, construction walls and roo
Totals: $6,500 $50.00
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Street: MARKET ST
$160.00$6,574

2016-01379
3 10/13/2016 PEIRCE BLOCK CONDO MASTERCARD

Install (1) 18K hyper-heat Mitsubishi split system.  HDC Project Exemption Form approval granted 10/
$100.00$0

2016-01543
101 10/28/2016 BELCHER MARKET REALTY LLC

Tenant Fit-Up for Ceres Gallery - art gallery - 700 sq ft.  No construction.
$50.00$800

2016-00866-1-CE
143 10/18/2016 COLMAX REVOC TRUST OF 2011  DELISLE PAUL R & DELISLE ROSA Z TRUSTEES

Hook up (2) inside A/C heads and hook-up (2) outside condensers.
$220.00$9,500

2013-00408-5-CP
173 10/24/2016 EPORT PROPERTIES 1 LLC

Underground DWV and storm drain piping to proposed owner or common area building fixtures and riser
Totals: $16,874 $530.00

Street: MARKET ST 1F
$225.00$9,793

2016-00650-5-CP
500 10/04/2016 WILSON HOLDINGS LLC

Replace 3-ton split heat pump system.  Condensing unit is a like for like located on roof.  AHU is l
Totals: $9,793 $225.00

Street: MARNE AVE
$50.00$0

2016-00597-2-RM
78 10/05/2016 VIENS STEPHEN M  VIENS BRIDGET M

Install direct-vent fireplace with gas piping.  Install 15K ATU Mitsubichi min-split heat pump.
$85.00$0

2016-00597-3-RE
78 10/04/2016 VIENS STEPHEN M  VIENS BRIDGET M

Wiring for new addition.
Totals: $0 $135.00

Street: MARSTON AVE
$295.00$42,000

2016-01239
23 10/31/2016 BELL JENNIFER L  BERESIN HAROLD G

Residential Addition - Remove existing shed and attached rear porch.  Construct 12' x 25'.6" rear ad
Totals: $42,000 $295.00

Street: MARTHA TER
$140.00$20,000

2016-01052
147 10/05/2016 CALDWELL CYNTHIA  PETERSEN LINDA

Residential Addition - Remove existing entry landing and construct  new 8' x 16' farmer's porch per
Totals: $20,000 $140.00

Street: MCDONOUGH ST
$50.00$2,000

2016-01414
92 10/18/2016 RICHARDSON BASIL A  RICHARDSON LOUISE P

Red tagged.  Remove room unit heater from service and install new in different locaton.  Replace gas
Totals: $2,000 $50.00
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Street: MCKINLEY RD
$210.00$30,000

2016-01393
303 10/11/2016 LAZENBY LLOYD C  LAZENBY STEPHANIE S

Residential Remodel - Finish basement per approved floor plans. (Not Approved As Sleeping Area). Rem
$50.00$0

2016-01393-1-RE
303 10/13/2016 LAZENBY LLOYD C  LAZENBY STEPHANIE S

Bathroom remodel and finish off basement.
$70.00$0

2016-01393-2-RP
303 10/20/2016 LAZENBY LLOYD C  LAZENBY STEPHANIE S

Replace shower valve, lavatory and water closet.  Change of baseboard in basement.
$50.00$0

2016-01308-1-RE
306 10/07/2016 CROWLEY PAUL C

Electrical work associated with the installation of new gas boiler.
$50.00$0

2016-01308-2-RE
306 10/12/2016 CROWLEY PAUL C

Repace 20 circuit panel with 30 circuit panel.
Totals: $30,000 $430.00

Street: MELBOURNE ST
$50.00$7,036

2016-01349
65 10/19/2016 PENDLETON GEORGE P

Residential Repairs - Strip and re-roof asphalt shingles.  No structural changes.  No change in occu
Totals: $7,036 $50.00

Street: MIDDLE RD
$50.00$4,500

2016-01462
97 10/17/2016 HARVEY CG REVOCABLE TR OF 91

Residential Remodel/Repairs - Remove handi-capped ramp and reconstruct rotten front porch - 7' x 17'
$70.00$10,000

2016-01403
392 10/12/2016 392 MIDDLE ROAD LLC

Residential Remodel - Remodel kitchen- No change in floorplan. Remodel bathroom.  No Structural Chan
$95.00$0

2016-01403-1-RE
392 10/12/2016 392 MIDDLE ROAD LLC

Rewire house.
$90.00$0

2016-01403-2-RM
392 10/21/2016 392 MIDDLE ROAD LLC

Supply and install new gas furnace, duct system and A/C.  Gas piping and electrical by others.
$60.00$8,500

2016-00761-1-DM
834 10/31/2016 COMBS JASON  PARKS MEGHAN ROSE J

Residential Demolition: Demolish single-family structure and detached garage. No construction approv
$100.00$13,600

2016-00761-2-FD
834 10/31/2016 COMBS JASON  PARKS MEGHAN ROSE J

Residential Foundation: Construct new foundation in approved location per BOA approval granted 21-Ju
Totals: $36,600 $465.00
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Street: MIDDLE RD 65
$50.00$0

2016-01531
777 10/28/2016 SOOKNANAN MICHELLE A

Replace gas furnace - Goodman 80%, 48,000 BTUs.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: MIDDLE ST
$150.00$15,000

2016-01504
116 10/26/2016 MCMASTER JOHN N

Commercial Misc - Repair entrance roof & bay window. Replace ceiling in entry & entry decking.  Re-r
$100.00$1,500

2016-01534
241 10/28/2016 MARSHALL ROBERT A  MARSHALL ALESSANDRA SILVIETTI

Commercial Repairs - Repair/replace existing wood stairway to Unit #3 entrance in kind.  HDC Project
$50.00$100

2016-01430
245 10/21/2016 PORTSMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY

Adding receptacle ont FACP circuit to pwer cellular dialer controller.
$50.00$0

2016-01394
375 10/05/2016 WOMANS CITY CLUB

Swap out 60 gallon indirect hot water tank.
$50.00$2,000

2016-01489
599 10/20/2016 599 MIDDLE ST LLC

Replace 65 gallon natural gas water heater leaking with a 65 gallon natural gas State Select water h
$50.00$500

2016-01465
668 10/18/2016 LARSEN ELIZABETH B TRUST OF 2012  LARSEN ELIZABETH B TRUSTEE

Bonding of gas pipe, per yellow tag by Unitil for carriage house.
$70.00$10,000

2016-01577
736 10/31/2016 CORLIN CHARLES A

Residential Roofing: Reroof with architectural shingles.  Replace cedar shakes as needed for flashin
$70.00$10,000

2016-01330
774 10/21/2016 LEMAY CHARLES R  LEMAY JILL E

Townhouse Remodel - Replace (5) 6/6 windows and entry door and sidelights.  Replace (2) garage doors
Totals: $39,100 $590.00

Street: MILLER AVE
$50.00$0

2016-01512
274 10/20/2016 SMALL MARC  ROWE REBECCA

Provide and install a new 30 gallon electric water heater.  Remove and dispose of a 40 gallon electr
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: MORNING ST
$50.00$0

2016-01113-1-RE
70 10/07/2016 GLENN MATTHEW H  GLENN MEGAN E

Rewire rear of house (new sliding door installed).  New 15 amp circuit, exterior GFI outlets and flo
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: NATHANIEL DR
$770.00$110,000

2016-00997
85 10/19/2016 GRASSO OBRIEN FAMILY REV TRUST  GRASSO JULIE A & OBRIEN BRENDAN TTES

Residential Addition - Construct a 23' x 28' addition with interior pool/spa.  As per approved sketc
Totals: $110,000 $770.00
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Street: NEW CASTLE AVE
$35.00$1,000

2016-01351
88 10/03/2016 BOLEY PAMELA  BOLEY ROBERT B

Residential Repairs - Replacement of shingles, in kind, on the front of the house only.  HDC Project
$210.00$30,000

2016-01425
137 10/07/2016 MOJDEHI DARRYL E

Residential Remodel - Kitchen remodel to include new cabinets.  Relocate gas range.  As per approved
$70.00$0

2016-01425-1-RP
137 10/13/2016 MOJDEHI DARRYL E

Replace new kitchen sink and island sink.
$50.00$0

2016-01425-2-RM
137 10/13/2016 MOJDEHI DARRYL E

Replace existing gas stove and relocate appliance 6' - 10' over.  Add outside gas box for future gas
$50.00$0

2016-01425-3-RE
137 10/12/2016 MOJDEHI DARRYL E

Wire new kitchen.
$105.00$15,000

2016-01071
274 10/04/2016 ALATI BRIAN  ALATI EMILY

Residential Repairs - Replace (11) windows on side of home.  (1) window located on back of the home.
$50.00$0

2015-01942-1-RA
501 10/28/2016 MARCONI VINCENT J REVOC TRUST 2002  MARCONI LINDA L REVOC TRUST 2002

Residential Deck:Amend/Expand deck approved under BP 15-1942.  Adding 2' x 12' of deck area as per d
Totals: $46,000 $570.00

Street: NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE
$100.00$2,000

2016-01417
25 10/24/2016 25 29 RETAIL LLC  C/O TWO INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC

Fire Alarm System - Install NFPA 72 fire alarm system per attached approval notes from the Portsmout
$1,530.00$153,000

2016-01069
195 10/04/2016 222 INTERNATIONAL LP  C/O CP MANAGEMENT

Commercial Remodel - Renovate existing office.  Add (1) uni-sex bathroom per plans prepared by DeSte
$100.00$6,500

2016-01437
195 10/12/2016 222 INTERNATIONAL LP  C/O CP MANAGEMENT

Commercial Remodel - Remove (2) interior walls, frame & finish (2) walls, add (2) doors & frames. Ne
$285.00$14,000

2016-01069-2-CE
195 10/18/2016 222 INTERNATIONAL LP  C/O CP MANAGEMENT

Renovatation of each office and bathroom.
$75.00$2,000

2016-01437-1-CE
195 10/31/2016 222 INTERNATIONAL LP  C/O CP MANAGEMENT

Move lighting around with switching.
Totals: $177,500 $2,090.00
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Street: NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE
$1,370.00$137,300

2016-01321
111 10/17/2016 SEACOAST NEWSPAPERS  INC

Tenant Fit-Up for Convenient MD Corporate Office.  Remodel as per plans prepared by Dennis Mires, P.
$160.00$6,700

2016-01321-1-CE
111 10/27/2016 SEACOAST NEWSPAPERS  INC

Rework space to work for new tenant layout.  Add conference rooms.
$50.00$1,200

2016-01321-2-CP
111 10/25/2016 SEACOAST NEWSPAPERS  INC

Relocate (1) kitchen sink on 2nd floor.
Totals: $145,200 $1,580.00

Street: NORTHWEST ST
$120.00$0

2016-00397-2-RM
33 10/13/2016 BERNIER REBECCA L  BERNIER MICHAEL J

Install (1) gas furnace in the basement to supply the 1st floor only with heat, the 2nd floor will c
Totals: $0 $120.00

Street: OCTOPUS AVE
$50.00$0

2016-01468
45 10/18/2016 LEVESQUE SHEILA K

Install new Miller furnace.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: ODIORNE POINT RD
$50.00$0

2016-01562
94 10/27/2016 BURNS DAVID S REVOCABLE TRUST  BURNS DAVID S TRUSTEE

Underground gas feed to relocated generator.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: PARROTT AVE
$75.00$3,000

2016-01335
127 10/14/2016 127 PARROTT AVENUE LLC

Install (1) 9,000 BTU ductless heat pump.  HDC Certificate of Approval letter granted 10/6/2016.
$85.00$0

2013-00582-3-RP
324 10/05/2016 BEAN RICHARD S

Rough in plumbing for 3/4 bath and kitchen.
Totals: $3,000 $160.00

Street: PEVERLY HILL RD
$375.00$0

2016-00135-3-RB-1-RE
100 10/04/2016 SMITH RYAN P

New duplex wiring.
$230.00$32,349

2016-01552
545 10/25/2016 RUESSWICK FAMILY REVOC TRUST OF 2000  RUESSWICK WAYNE D AND CAROL R TR

Residential Misc - Install a 36' 0" x 18' 0" in-ground swimming pool having a water depth of 3'0 -8'
$145.00$6,000

2016-01015
700 10/04/2016 JMK REALTY LLC

Wire new prep. deck unit in front of building.
Totals: $38,349 $750.00
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Street: PINE ST
$120.00$17,000

2016-00826
64 10/14/2016 CHERRY VENTURES LLC

DEMO PERMIT ONLY.  Demolition of existing residence.
Totals: $17,000 $120.00

Street: PINEHURST RD
$50.00$0

2016-01501
155 10/21/2016 EATON E T & C A REVO TRUST  EATON E & C TRUSTEES

Rubn 1/2" black iron pipe of existing 1" black iron to fireplace.  Seal vent on fireplace.
$50.00$0

2016-01165-1-RE
155 10/20/2016 EATON E T & C A REVO TRUST  EATON E & C TRUSTEES

Wire new garage.
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: PLEASANT ST
$170.00$16,800

2016-01204
143 10/03/2016 SOC PRES NE ANTIQUITIES OF MA

Commercial Repairs - Roofing in the Historic District.  Re-roof the shed addition of the carriage ba
$100.00$8,000

2016-01358
420 10/17/2016 NEAL PLEASANT ST PROPERTIES LLC

Commercial Remodel - Remodel Unit #5 (3rd Flr) Reconfigure floorplan of existing unit, add egress wi
Totals: $24,800 $270.00

Street: PORPOISE WAY
$50.00$0

2016-01381
86 10/03/2016 BENEFICIAL NEW HAMPSHIRE INC  C/O HSBC CONSUMER LENDING INC

Installed (1) box on fly splice during inspection of electrical system to allow power to be restored
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: PORTER ST
$120.00$12,000

2016-01383
12 10/18/2016 BLAKE MELVILLE E III  BLAKE REBECCA L

Commercial Remodel - Remove existing PT decking and replace with composite decking per HDC Project E
Totals: $12,000 $120.00

Street: PORTWALK PLACE
$100.00$1,000

2016-01541
5 10/25/2016 PORTWALK HI LLC

Commercial Repairs - Painting existing HVAC roof-top units for Green Elephant & Row 34 Restaurant. P
Totals: $1,000 $100.00

Street: PREBLE WAY
$140.00$20,000

2016-01362
97 10/07/2016 YORK STREET VENTURES LLC

Residential Alter - (97 Preble Way)Remove existing deck/porch and replace with landing and stairs pe
Totals: $20,000 $140.00
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Street: RALEIGH WAY
$50.00$0

2016-01382
18 10/26/2016 GRANT MILTON F GAIL F REVO TRUST 2008  GRANT MILTON F GAIL F TRUSTEES

Install (1) natural gas furnace.  Re-use existing gas line. New venting.
$75.00$0

2016-01473
62 10/17/2016 CARBERRY KENDRA  DAVIDSON CHRIS

Emergency replacement of service due to open jacket of conductors.  Replace fuse panels with breaker
Totals: $0 $125.00

Street: RICHMOND ST
$35.00$0

2016-01360
21 10/28/2016 THAYER JAMES E

HOME OCCUPATION 1 - Establish a home occupation for a contract trucking and land development busines
Totals: $0 $35.00

Street: ROCK ST
$50.00$4,800

2016-01354
27 10/07/2016 HUSSLAGE MARTIN  HUSSLAGE ROBIN K

Residential Repairs: Brick in (6) basement windows along driveway. Replace remaining basement window
$105.00$15,000

2016-01267
34 10/21/2016 MATTINGLY BALLARD B  MATTINGLY SHIRLEY M

Residential Deck - demolish 9' x 14' addition, extend foundation 3' x 14' and  Construct new 12' x 1
$190.00$0

2016-01267-1-RE
34 10/21/2016 MATTINGLY BALLARD B  MATTINGLY SHIRLEY M

Re-wire existing house.  All new outlets, lights, switches.  New service.
Totals: $19,800 $345.00

Street: RUBY RD
$100.00$0

2016-01122-2-RP
85 10/03/2016 LISTER MARISA B  LISTER NATHANIEL J

New plumbing services for (2) baths and clothes washer at newly built addition.  Connections to exis
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: SAGAMORE AVE
$105.00$15,000

2014-01294
281 10/07/2016 BAKER RYAN J  BAKER KAREN E

Residential Garage: Construct 21'.5"x21'0"  single story garage per BOA approval granted 16-DEC-2014
$100.00$2,986

2014-00390-13-FP
792 10/11/2016 BERGERON EUGENE C

Fire Alarm System - Install NFPA 72 fire alarm system per attached approval notes from the Portsmout
Totals: $17,986 $205.00

Street: SAGAMORE AVE 44
$50.00$0

2016-01446
579 10/13/2016 KANIN ERIK D  KANIN KAREN

Supply AF/GFCI power to gas fireplace insert fan.
$50.00$0

2016-01526
579 10/26/2016 KANIN ERIK D  KANIN KAREN

Install Travis Industries natural gas insert and venting up chimney.  Gas line here from gas logs we
Totals: $0 $100.00
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Street: SALEM ST
$50.00$0

2016-00268-3-RE
50 10/04/2016 CARENO PETER

Install (4) smoke detectors and (3) combo smoke/CO2 detectors.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: SANDERSON DR
$70.00$10,000

2016-00923-3-RA
25 10/13/2016 SPINNEY ROAD LAND HOLDINGS LLC

Revised New Residence - Convert a 2-story vaulted area from 1st floor into a 4th bedroom and full ba
$155.00$0

2016-00923-4-RP
25 10/27/2016 SPINNEY ROAD LAND HOLDINGS LLC

Plumbing for 3-1/2 bath new home.
$125.00$0

2016-00389-6-RM
40 10/06/2016 SPINNEY ROAD LAND HOLDINGS LLC

Install 1/2 cts underground gas line from 500 underground tank to house.  Install 1" black iron gas
Totals: $10,000 $350.00

Street: SANDERSON RD
$240.00$0

2016-01281-1-RE
50 10/26/2016 SPINNEY ROAD LAND HOLDINGS LLC

Install 200 amp underground service and temp.  Interior wiring of 2,000 sq ft home.
Totals: $0 $240.00

Street: SHAW RD
$455.00$64,500

2016-01397
36 10/25/2016 DESISTO GREGORY C  DESISTO SANDRA M

Residential Misc - Reconstruct existing pier.  Reconfigure gangway and float.  As per plans prepared
Totals: $64,500 $455.00

Street: SHEFFIELD RD
$50.00$0

2016-01451
87 10/14/2016 POLLARD JEFFREY D

Replace existing boiler with new natural gas boiler.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: SHERBURNE AVE
$120.00$17,000

2016-00900
116 10/20/2016 HARRIGAN LAURIE J REVO TRUST  HARRIGAN LAURIE J TRUSTEE

Residential Repairs - Reside existing home with vinyl clapboard and PVC trim. No Structural Changes.
$50.00$0

2015-00848-7-RP
116 10/20/2016 HARRIGAN LAURIE J REVO TRUST  HARRIGAN LAURIE J TRUSTEE

Finish connections for (2) toilets, (2) shower valves, (3) bathroom sinks, (1) washing machine.
Totals: $17,000 $170.00
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Street: SHERBURNE RD
$50.00$7,000

2016-01435
379 10/14/2016 NACHAMPASSAK KHOT  NACHAMPASSAK THONGMA

Residential Addition - Construct 12' x 6' second story deck with stairs per approved sketches.  Inst
$105.00$15,000

2016-01121
456 10/27/2016 DOYON DANIEL P  DOYON EILEEN M

CHANGE OF USE - Convert existing conditioned 20' x 30' workshop w/ attached garage into a second dwe
Totals: $22,000 $155.00

Street: SOUTH SCHOOL ST
$50.00$0

2016-01203-1-RP
37 10/13/2016 CALLIBREW LIVING TRUST  BREWER LAWERENCE M TRUSTEE

Replace kitchen sink.  Replace dishwasher - part of the remodel.
$50.00$0

2016-01203-2-RM
37 10/13/2016 CALLIBREW LIVING TRUST  BREWER LAWERENCE M TRUSTEE

Replace gas range.  Replace hot water heater baseboard heat with slab radiant floor heat.
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: SOUTH ST
$70.00$10,000

2016-01563
151 10/31/2016 BURDICK DAVID M  BURDICK FUNI

Residential Repairs - Replace clapboards and window trim on front fascade of house with in-kind mate
$35.00$2,000

2016-01404
232 10/21/2016 MARCHESE VINCENT A JR  MARCHESE RENA

Residential Repairs - Replace rotten wood gutters with aluminum gutters. Repair misc. rot. - Finishe
$50.00$6,000

2016-01075
411 10/04/2016 LANZONI PAUL  LANZONI JANICE

Residential Repair: Support existing front portico roof. Demo front landing and concrete base. Insta
$100.00$4,451

2016-01375
936 10/19/2016 KMF MANAGEMENT LLC

Fire Alarm System - Modify existing system per attached approval notes from the Portsmouth Fire Dept
$170.00$24,000

2016-01297
1020 10/13/2016 WIDENER WARREN LOUIS  WIDENER KATHRYN MCCAULEY

Residential Addition - Remove existing deck and construct new 23'2" x 12'0 (190 sq.ft.) irregular sh
Totals: $46,451 $425.00

Street: SPINNAKER WAY 120
$50.00$0

2016-01523
120 10/26/2016 JONES CONNIE SUE

Install Empire UFSE18N log set and gas lines for natural gas.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: SPINNEY RD
$95.00$12,900

2016-01253
107 10/11/2016 CARPENTER DANIEL D  TOMPKINS SARA B

Residential Misc - Solar PV System:  Install 5.76 KW roof mounted solar array - 18 SunPower E19-320
$75.00$0

2016-01253-1-RE
107 10/11/2016 CARPENTER DANIEL D  TOMPKINS SARA B

Install 5.76 KW roof mounted solar array - 18 SunPower E19-320 AC panels.
Totals: $12,900 $170.00
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Street: SPRINGBROOK CIR 212
$50.00$0

2016-01453
212 10/12/2016 KELLEY NORA E

Replace 40 gallon water heater.  No gas piping.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: SPRINGBROOK CIR 901
$50.00$0

2016-01380
901 10/26/2016 PRUSZENSKI SUSAN S

Replace gas boiler and hot water heater.  New trim and venting re-use existing gas piping.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: STATE ST
$260.00$12,000

2004-00132-8-CP
10 10/21/2016 10 STATE ST LLC

Rough in plumbing in common area ceilings for (3) water closets, (4) lavatories, (1) laundry and (1)
$200.00$8,500

2016-01502
96 10/21/2016 WHALESBACK LIGHT LLC

Re-connect gas piping to 5 vent free log sets furnishe and installed by others.
$100.00$6,000

2016-01388
147 10/24/2016 147 STATE STREET CONDO MASTERCARD

Commercial Repairs - Repair rotten trim on entry.  Existing asphalt roll roofing is failing. Replace
$100.00$7,500

2016-01472
200 10/19/2016 TEMPLE OF ISRAEL

Replace existing cedar fence with a 4' high black aluminum fence.  Expand the footprint to 24' x 62'
$65.00$2,500

2016-01448
214 10/17/2016 WSK GODDARD LMTED PTNSHP

Replace 40 gallon water heaters in (2) units.
$250.00$19,500

2016-01483
292 10/26/2016 UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST CHURCH

Fire Alarm System - Install an NFPA 72 fire alarm system per attached approval notes from the Portsm
$50.00$1,200

2016-01567
292 10/27/2016 UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST CHURCH

Install utility sink.
$335.00$18,140

2016-01585
401 10/31/2016 ROCKINGHAM HOUSE CONDO MASTERCARD  C/O AUDREY KENNOCH

Replace existing 1200 amp circuit breaker serving apartments with new 1200 amp circuit breaker.  Bre
$100.00$5,000

2016-01065-2-RP
664 10/26/2016 MACFARLANE T DONALD REVO TRUST 2003  C/O JEAN BELL

Commercial Remodel: Interior Repairs as per FPR Report.by Philip R. Sherman, P.E., dated 6-Sept-2016
Totals: $80,340 $1,460.00
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Street: STATE ST 4A
$50.00$0

2016-01296-1-RE
159 10/11/2016 GLASRUD TOM  GLASRUD LAURIE

Wire (3) switches.
$90.00$0

2016-01296-2-RP
159 10/18/2016 GLASRUD TOM  GLASRUD LAURIE

Plumbing for bath remodel to include  (1) shower, (1) tub, (2) lavatories and (2) toilets.
Totals: $0 $140.00

Street: SUZANNE DR
$75.00$0

2016-01549
12 10/25/2016 KERN SANDRA B REVOC LIV TRUST  KERN SANDRA B TRUSTEE

Upgrade from 100 amps to 200 amps service.  WORK ORDER # 2805606.
Totals: $0 $75.00

Street: SWETT AVE
$50.00$0

2016-01413
34 10/06/2016 SOMSSICH PETER F  POHLMAN-SOMSSICH KATHLEEN A

Replacing leaking steam boiler.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: TAFT RD
$60.00$0

2016-01517
19 10/31/2016 WHITE JOSEPH S

Swap (1) 120 gallon LP tank (ASME).  Replace existing 1/2" copper line (outside) - due to kinks in t
$165.00$23,000

2016-01361
45 10/03/2016 LUKACZ ROBERT J  LUKACZ CHRISTINE

Residential Remodel -Kitchen Remodel. Expand door openings, Install new cabinets, countertops, new f
$75.00$0

2016-01361-1-RE
45 10/03/2016 LUKACZ ROBERT J  LUKACZ CHRISTINE

Replace existing meter socket and panel.  Kitchen remodel.  Upgrade all wiring, devices and finishes
$80.00$0

2016-01361-2-RP
45 10/12/2016 LUKACZ ROBERT J  LUKACZ CHRISTINE

Replace bathroom fixtures - only - fixtures to remain in same location.  Remove piece of baseboard a
Totals: $23,000 $380.00

Street: THAXTER RD
$120.00$0

2016-00476-2-RM
26 10/13/2016 LELAND LINDA

Install new HVAC system and gas piping for remodeled house.
Totals: $0 $120.00

Street: THORNTON ST
$50.00$0

2016-01389
120 10/03/2016 JENKINS JOHN MICHAEL  JENKINS HEATHER

Install Buderus gas boiler and indirect water heater.
$50.00$0

2016-01323
200 10/04/2016 PESCI STEPHEN T

Install outdoor EVSE hardwire - 16 amp/240 volt - car charger.
Totals: $0 $100.00



11/01/16 Building PermitRun:
9:07AM Munisoft

ReportCondensedPermitsByStreet
Condensed - Permits by Street

City of Portsmouth
For Period: 10/01/2016 Through 10/31/2016

Permit
Permit FeeConstr. CostDate Issued

Description of Work
Street # Owner

29Page:

Street: UNION ST
$50.00$5,000

2016-00253-2-DM
606 10/25/2016 GETMAN FRANK W JR  GETMAN INGRID C

Residential Demolition: Demolish free-standing 528 sq.ft. garage and 16'0 x 22'0 carport (attached t
$230.00$0

2016-00253-3-RE
606 10/17/2016 GETMAN FRANK W JR  GETMAN INGRID C

Wire new home.  Install new service on existing house.
Totals: $5,000 $280.00

Street: VAUGHAN ST
$50.00$1,000

2016-00668-5-CE
29 10/20/2016 SJW LTD  C/O GENE FISK & ASSOCIATES LLC

Wiring for commercial hood unit.
$555.00$40,000

2015-00605-2-CP
233 10/13/2016 233 VAUGHAN STREET LLC

Install water source heat pumps, duct work, piping and ventilation.  As per plans prepared by Design
$100.00$1,000

2015-00605-3-FP
233 10/26/2016 233 VAUGHAN STREET LLC

Fire Alarm System - Modify NFPA 72 fire alarm system.
$170.00$11,500

2015-00605-4-FP
233 10/27/2016 233 VAUGHAN STREET LLC

Fixed Fire Suppression System - Modify NFPA 13 fixed fire suppression system per attached approval n
$430.00$38,000

2015-00605-6-CE
233 10/18/2016 233 VAUGHAN STREET LLC

Fit-up wiring for space.
Totals: $91,500 $1,305.00

Street: WASHINGTON ST
$1,100.00$110,000

2016-01356
61 10/12/2016 STRAWBERY BANKE INC  AARON CONANT HOUSE

Residential Remodel - Second phase (interior) remodel which includes kitchen/bathroom for (2) apartm
Totals: $110,000 $1,100.00

Street: WEST RD 3
$100.00$0

2016-01429
270 10/12/2016 DUPLISEA KEVIN J

Tenant Fit-Up for Pratt Abbott Uniform & Linen - warehouse - 3,100 sq ft.  No construction.
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: WHIPPLE CT
$50.00$0

2016-01449
9 10/18/2016 MILLS LOWELL J JR REVO TRUST 2010  MILLS JUNE L REVO TRUST 2010

Emergency replacement of gas furnace.
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: WIBIRD ST
$50.00$7,000

2016-00380
35 10/20/2016 LICHTENSTEIN STEPHEN  KAREN JACOBY

Residential Repairs - Restore existing (7) windows on 1st floor per  HDC Project Exemption Form appr
$50.00$0

2016-01186-1-RE
307 10/31/2016 WIENANDS CHRISTOPH  GUILLE APRIL

3rd floor renovation - 1 bedroom and 1 office.
$60.00$8,000

2016-01186-2-RR
307 10/31/2016 WIENANDS CHRISTOPH  GUILLE APRIL

Residential Remodel - Remodel of (2) existing bedrooms. Reframe existing floor frame per approved sk
$220.00$0

2016-01242
372 10/07/2016 RINES JUSTICE C

Install (3) hydro-air heating/cooling systems.  THIS PERMIT IS PART OF BP 16-1246.
$1,260.00$180,000

2016-01246
372 10/07/2016 RINES JUSTICE C

Residential Remodel/Addition - Demolish rear portion of existing structure. Construct 2 story additi
$185.00$26,017

2016-01347
372 10/19/2016 RINES JUSTICE C

Residential Repairs - Install (35) replacement windows.  No structural changes.  No change in occupa
$60.00$0

2016-01246-4-RM
372 10/13/2016 RINES JUSTICE C

New gas piping services to existing boiler, an existing water heater and a new cooktop.
$90.00$0

2016-01246-5-RP
372 10/12/2016 RINES JUSTICE C

New plumbing installs for the newly built section in rear of house, including master bathroom and cl
Totals: $221,017 $1,975.00

Street: WILLARD AVE
$50.00$0

2016-01464
55 10/19/2016 CRABTREE JAY A  CRABTREE REBECA R

Replace gas furnace and A/C - Amana 97%, 80,000 BTU furnace and Amana 16 seer, 36,000 BTU A/C.
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: WOODBURY AVE
$50.00$3,000

2016-01057
12 10/07/2016 SUTCLIFFE ABIGAIL

Residential Addition - Remove existing entry landing and Construct new 11'5" x 9'6" deck as per BOA
$50.00$0

2016-01312-1-RM
110 10/04/2016 BORCHERS LYNN A

Kitchen remodel.  Install new range.
$70.00$0

2016-01312-2-RP
110 10/04/2016 BORCHERS LYNN A

Install new kitchen sink and dishwasher.  Kitchen remodel.
$50.00$0

2016-01312-3-RE
110 10/07/2016 BORCHERS LYNN A

Kitchen remodel.
$100.00$0

2016-01467
1465 10/19/2016 BROMLEY PORTSMOUTH LLC  RCQ PORTSMOUTH LLC C/O QUINCY & CO INC

Tenant Fit-Up for Mattress Firm - retail store.  No construction.
$275.00$13,000

2016-00839-2-CP
1600 10/20/2016 DPF 1600 WOODBURY AVENUE LLC  C/O DPF ACQUISITIONS LLC

Replace existing 10-ton RTU with York 10-ton RTU and curb adapter.  Tie in gas piping.  Replace ther
Totals: $16,000 $595.00

$66,521.00Final Totals: $5,658,095


